

CS: 584/17

20.09.2017

Present: Shri Rakesh Kumar counsel for the plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing  
of PF/RC within a week or 25.01.2018.

( Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.09.2017