

CS No. 584/17

MD. AHMED MAUJI KHAN VS TOSIN KHAN

25.01.2018

Present: Defendant in person.

None for plaintiff.

Time is sought by defendant on the ground that summons with copy of plaintiff with documents have been received only yesterday.

Put up for filing W/S in the matter on 27.02.2018.

Defendant may engage a counsel, if desired.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.01.2018