

CS. No. 584/17
AHMED MAUJI KHAN VS TOSIN KHAN

25.02.2019

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

One of the L.R Smt. Zareena Begum in person.

Address of other two proposed L.Rs namely Sh. Vakil and Sh. Shakeel be furnished immediately. On joint request, matter is referred to coming National Lok Adalat. Parties to appear before National Lok Adalat scheduled to be held on 09.03.2019 at 10.00 a.m. Ahlmad is directed to complete the file and send it to that court on or before 09.03.2019. Put up for report also proposed amended memo of parties in the matter, on 27.03.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2019