

30.01.2023

Pr: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Mukesh Hooda, counsel for the defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks some time to file reply to the application filed under Order XII Rule 6 CPC by the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant is directed to file reply to the above application within fifteen days with advance copy of the same to opposite counsel.

Put up for arguments on above application on 15.03.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-30.01.2023