

24.07.2023

Pr: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Anil Jain, son of the defendant No.1 in person.

Plaintiff submits that his counsel is not available today as he is busy in some other court and hence adjournment is sought.

At the request of plaintiff, put up for arguments on application filed under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on 25.09.2023.

Rajesh Kumar  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-24.07.2023