

21.11.2023

Present: Ms. Ruchi Sharma Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Siddharth Kaushik Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff has filed an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that he wants to file proper reply to the aforesaid application. He is directed to file the same with advance copy to the opposite side on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply/arguments on 22.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.11.2023