

31.05.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh hooda and Sh. Prashant Hooda Ld. Counsels for
defendants.

An application u/s 45 & 73 Evidence Act and evidence
affidavit alongwith list of witnesses is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy
supplied.

Defendant is directed to file list of witnesses on or before
next date of hearing.

**Put up for arguments on above-said application on
31.07.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.05.2024