

31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma and Ms. Ruchi Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mukesh Hooda and Sh. Prashant Hooda Ld. Counsels for defendant.

An application u/s 45 & 73 Evidence Act is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to argue on the application.

At request, put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on 14.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.07.2024