

02.12.2024

Present: Shri Mukesh Sharma, Id. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Shri Mukesh Hooda and Shri Sanjay Kathuria, Id. Counsels for defendants.

Fresh V/nama is filed on behalf of defendants. The same is taken on record.

PW-1 Shri Vikas Babu is examined in chief, cross examined in part. Further cross examination is deferred at the request of Id. Counsels for defendants.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 14.01.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
02.12.2024