

09.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. A.K. Chaudhary and Sh. Shivam Sharma Ld. Counsel
for defendant no.1.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 that in the
present matter miscellaneous appeal is pending before Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi and listed there for arguments on 04.04.2025.

**In view of this, put up for further proceedings on
28.04.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.12.2024